

No. 9400

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit 14

GARDEN CITY CANNING COMPANY,

*Appellant,*

VS.

WILLIAM ADDY, J. B. BOWEN, J. T. HEIDOT-  
TING, R. J. SUTTON and JOHN SAUNDERS,

*Appellees.*

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF.

LOUIS ONEAL,

First National Bank Building, San Jose, California,

TORREGANO & STARK,

Mills Building, San Francisco, California,

*Attorneys for Appellant.*

FILED

FEB 16 1910

PAUL P. DERRICK,

## Subject Index

---

	Page
The Basis of the Court's Jurisdiction.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	2
Specifications of Errors Relied Upon.....	9
Argument .....	10
I. Arguments under Points 2 and 7.....	10
II. Arguments under Points 3, 4, 5 and 6.....	18
III. Arguments under Points 1 and 8.....	25
Conclusion .....	26

## Table of Authorities Cited

<b>Cases</b>	<b>Pages</b>
Automatic Musical Co., In re, 204 Fed. 334.....	12
Botany Consolidated Mills, In re, 89 Fed. (2d) 223.....	11
Diana Shoe Corp., In re, 80 Fed. (2d) 92.....	22
Downtown Inv. Assoc. v. Boston Metropolitan Bldg., 81 Fed. (2d) 314 .....	11
Galliher v. Cadwell, 145 U. S. 368.....	23
Munson S. S. Lines, In re, 80 Fed. (2d) 859.....	16
Paramount Publix Corp., In re, 82 Fed. (2d) 230.....	16
Pickens v. Merriam, 242 Fed. 363.....	23
Speidell v. Henrici, 15 Fed. 753.....	23
Speidell v. Henrici, 120 U. S. 377.....	24
Story v. Livingston, 38 U. S. 359.....	12
Strull v. Louisville & N. R. Co., 76 S. W. 181.....	25
Taylor v. Decatur Mineral & Land Co., 112 Fed. 449.....	17
Texas Hotel Securities Corp. v. Waco Development Co., 87 Fed. (2d) 395 .....	11
Thomas, In re, 35 Fed. 337.....	17
Wakelee v. Davis, 44 Fed. 532.....	17

## Statutes

Bankruptcy Act:	
Section 24 .....	1
Section 24b .....	11
Section 77B .....	1, 2, 14, 20
Section 77Bc(6) .....	12, 14, 20
Section 77Bg .....	15
Section 77Bh .....	15, 16
Section 224(2) .....	14
Section 228 .....	16
Equity Rule 62 .....	12
11 U. S. C., Section 47.....	1
11 U. S. C., Section 47b.....	11
11 U. S. C., Section 207.....	1

## Texts

10 Remington on Bankruptcy, Sections 4629, 4630.....	16
Weinstein's Comparative Analysis of Bankruptcy Law of 1938, p. 241 .....	16
